		/~ 2	Ņ		
	07-03-2003				
11	n man rinst nation lingt state inter the state all the state	JUN 3 0 2003			* 0440
		Ħ	ษ	Docket No.:	K-2113
11	10040000	CORRATION EGEN	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	NT OF COMMERCE
•	<u>10</u> 2488260	PATENT		U.S. Patent a	nd Trademark Office
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		V UNE I	• •	v
-	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of		Plance record the attach	ed original documents or o	onv thereof
-					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yasumi Sago; Kazuaki		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ANELVA CORPORATION and Name: <u>NHKSPRING_CO</u> _T D		
	Takuji Okada; Masayo Toshihiro Tachikawa;		Internal Addres	s:_8-1, Yotsu	ya 5-chome,
				, Tokyo, Jap	
	Tadashi Inokuchi; an Takashi Kayamoto Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) a	ttached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No		ra 3-chome,	
-	3. Nature of conveyance:		Yokohama-	shi 236-0004	, Japan
	🖾 Assignment [🔄 Merger			
1	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address		
	Other				
			City:	State:	Zip:
	Execution Date: 05/8, 9, 2	1, 30, 22/03	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	🗅 Yes 🏝 No
ŀ	 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	10/413,136			,	
	10/413,138	1-			
		ttached? 🔄 Yes 🔀 No			
	5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	hom correspondence mailed:			
	Name:KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
	Internal Address:			l to be charged to dep	posit account
			Lj Authonized	to be charged to dep	
			8. Deposit account number:		
	Street Address:				
	1423 Powhatan Stree	et, Suite 2		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
	City: <u>Alexandria_State:VA</u>	(Attach duplicate c	opy or this page it paying		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				macned copy
/	is a true copy of the original doo	cument.	Ben les K.	U L	6/30/03
[Manabu Kanesaka	and the second se	Signature	muna	Date
/	Name of Person Signin	g mber of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, a	and documents:	
	Mail	deduments to be recorded wi	th required cover sheet in	formation to:	·····
07/02/2003 LMUELLER 00000165 10413136 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
01 FC:8021	40.00 OP				
		ļ			

PATENT REEL: 014221 FRAME: 0714

K-2113

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, ____1)Yasumi Sago; 2)Kazuaki Kaneko; 3)Takuji Okada; 4)Masayoshi Ikeda; 5)Toshihiro Tachikawa; 6)Tadashi Inokudi ; and 7)Takashi Kayamoto having post office address respectively at 1), 2), 3) and 4) c/o ANELVA Corporation, 8-1, Yotsuya 5-chome, Fuchu-shi, Tokyo, Japan; and 5), 6) and 7) c/o NHK Spring Co., Ltd., 1-49, Numame 2-chome, Isehara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan hereby sell, assign and transfer to _____ ANELVA Corporation and NHK Spring Co., Ltd. corporations existing under the laws of Japan located at 8-1, Yotsuya 5-chome, Fuchu-shi, Tokyo, Japan; and 10, Fukuura 3-chome, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi 236-0004, Japan and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to ELECTROSTATIC CHUCKING STAGE AND SUBSTRATE PROCESSING APPARATUS described in application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 10/413,136 Filed April 15, 2001 and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014221 FRAME: 0715

In , 10/413, 136

successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Signature Juant Lago Date Sthe May. 2003 Masumi Sago

Signature <u>Kazuaki kouwka</u> Date <u>09/05/1009</u> Kazuaki Kaneko Signature Jakuji Okada Date <u>08/05/2003</u> Takuji Okada Signature Masayoshi Reda Date 02/05/2002 Signature <u>Joshihiro Tachikawa</u> Date <u>5/21/2003</u> Signature <u>Tadashi Inokuchi</u> Date <u>5/30/2003</u> Tadashi Inokuchi Signature <u>Kayamut</u> Date <u>5/22/2003</u> Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014221 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 06/30/2003